

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 07/25/2019

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: July 25, 2019

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C22843	FSA0361-125	1	SURFACE PREPARATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	\$368,209.50	\$364,976.00	99.12%	-\$3,233.50
Letting Totals			1		\$368,209.50	\$364,976.00	99.12%	-\$3,233.50

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C22843

Contract Description:

US 36 BETWEEN ESTES PARK AND BOULDER IN BOULDER COUNTY. INCLUDES SINUSOIDAL CENTER LINE RUMBLE STRIP INSTALLATION, TEMPORARY HIGH BUILD PAVEMENT MARKING, MODIFIED EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING, HOT MIX ASPHALT PATCHING.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	1052A	SURFACE PREPARATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	\$364,976.00	100.00%	99.12%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$368,209.50	100.89%	100.00%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22843

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1052A SURFACE PREPARATION TECHNOLOGIES			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
								LCC:
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	50.000 TON	350.00000	17,500.00	500.00000	25,000.00		
614-80390	Rumble Strip (Grinding)(Asphalt)(Sinusoidal)	111,310.000 LF	0.45000	50,089.50	0.50000	55,655.00		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	85,000.00000	85,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00		
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	8,000.00000	8,000.00	12,750.00000	12,750.00		
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	1,099.000 GAL	110.00000	120,890.00	82.50000	90,667.50		
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	1,023.000 GAL	60.00000	61,380.00	55.00000	56,265.00		
630-00000	Flagging	300.000 HOUR	10.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	300.00		
630-00001	Pilot Car Operation	150.000 HOUR	25.00000	3,750.00	1.00000	150.00		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	6.000 DAY	200.00000	1,200.00	300.00000	1,800.00		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	15.000 DAY	200.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	15.00		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	39.000 EACH	100.00000	3,900.00	100.00000	3,900.00		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	8.000 EACH	100.00000	800.00	100.00000	800.00		
630-80350	Vertical Panel	10.000 EACH	60.00000	600.00	15.00000	150.00		
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	2,500.00000	5,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22843

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1052A SURFACE PREPARATION TECHNOLOGIES			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	35.000 EACH	10.00000	350.00	0.10000	3.50		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200.000 EACH	10.00000	2,000.00	0.10000	20.00		
630-80511	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	250.00000	250.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
Section Totals:				\$368,209.50		\$364,976.00		
Contract Grand Totals				\$368,209.50		\$364,976.00		

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 07/25/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 2

Contract ID: C22843

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	50.000	350.00000	500.00000 TON	17,500.00	25,000.00	142.86%	7,500.00
0010	614-80390 Rumble Strip (Grinding)(Asphalt)(Sinusoidal)	111,310.00	0.45000	0.50000 LF	50,089.50	55,655.00	111.11%	5,565.50
0015	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00000 EACH	1,500.00	1,500.00	100.00%	0.00
0020	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	85,000.00000	95,000.00000 L S	85,000.00	95,000.00	111.76%	10,000.00
0025	626-01104 Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	8,000.00000	12,750.00000 L S	8,000.00	12,750.00	159.38%	4,750.00
0030	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	1,099.000	110.00000	82.50000 GAL	120,890.00	90,667.50	75.00%	-30,222.50
0035	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	1,023.000	60.00000	55.00000 GAL	61,380.00	56,265.00	91.67%	-5,115.00
0040	630-00000 Flagging	300.000	10.00000	1.00000 HOUR	3,000.00	300.00	10.00%	-2,700.00
0045	630-00001 Pilot Car Operation	150.000	25.00000	1.00000 HOUR	3,750.00	150.00	4.00%	-3,600.00
0050	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	6.000	200.00000	300.00000 DAY	1,200.00	1,800.00	150.00%	600.00
0055	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	15.000	200.00000	1.00000 DAY	3,000.00	15.00	0.50%	-2,985.00
0060	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	39.000	100.00000	100.00000 EACH	3,900.00	3,900.00	100.00%	0.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C22843

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	8.000	100.00000	100.00000 EACH	800.00	800.00	100.00%	0.00
0070	630-80350 Vertical Panel	10.000	60.00000	15.00000 EACH	600.00	150.00	25.00%	-450.00
0075	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	2,500.00000	3,000.00000 EACH	5,000.00	6,000.00	120.00%	1,000.00
0080	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	35.000	10.00000	0.10000 EACH	350.00	3.50	1.00%	-346.50
0085	630-80380 Traffic Cone	200.000	10.00000	0.10000 EACH	2,000.00	20.00	1.00%	-1,980.00
0090	630-80511 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	250.00000	15,000.00000 L S	250.00	15,000.00	6000.00%	14,750.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$368,209.50	\$364,976.00	99.12%	-\$3,233.50
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$368,209.50	\$364,976.00	99.12%	-\$3,233.50